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Reference C

Associate Directors of Small Business assigned at Defense Contract Management Districts (DCMD) and Defense Contract
Management Area Operations (DCMAO):

DCMD EAST (DCMDE-DU)
 ATTN:  John T. McDonough
 495 Summer Street, 8th Floor
 Boston, MA  02210-2184
 Phone: (617) 753-4318
 Fax: (617) 753-3174
 E-Mail: bdu1199@dcmde.dla.mil

DCMC Atlanta (DCMDE-GADU)
 ATTN:  Sandra Scanlan
 805 Walker Street
 Marietta, GA  30060-2789
 Phone: (770) 590-6197
 Phone: (770) 590-6551
 E-Mail: sscanlan@dcmds.dla.mil

DCMC Lockheed Martin Marietta (DCMDE-RHDU)
 ATTN:  Erma A. Peacock
 86 South Cobb Drive, Building B-2
 Marietta, GA  30063-0260
 Phone: (770) 494-2016
 Fax: (770) 494-7883
 E-Mail: epeacock@dcmds.dla.mil

DCMC Baltimore (DCMDE-GTDU)
 ATTN:  Gregory W. Prouty
 200 Towsontown Blvd, West
 Towson, MD  21204-5299
 Phone: (410) 339-4809
 Fax: (410) 339-4990
 E-Mail: gprouty@balt8.dcmds.dla.mil

DCMC Birmingham (DCMDE-GLDU)
 ATTN:  Jim W. Brown
 Burger Phillips Center
 1910 3rd Ave, N.
 Suite 201
 Birmingham, AL  35203-2376
 Phone: (205) 716-7403
 Fax: (205) 716-7876
 E-Mail: jibrown@dcmds.dla.mil

DCMC Boston, DCMDE-GFDU
 ATTN:  Philip R. Varney
 495 Summer Street
 Boston, MA  02210-2184
 (617) 753-3467/4110
 (617) 753-4005
 E-Mail:  pvarney@dcrb.dla.mil

DCMC Clearwater, DCMDE-GCDU
 ATTN:  Jim Masone
 Gadsen Building, Suite 200
 9549 Coger Blvd
 St. Petersburg, FL  33702-2455
 Phone: (813) 579-3093
 Fax: (813) 579-3107
 E-Mail: jmasone@dcmds.dla.mil

DCMC Cleveland, DCMDE-GZDU
 ATTN:  Herman G. Peaks
 555 E 88th Street
 Cleveland, OH  44199-2064
 Phone: (216) 522-5446
 Fax: (216) 522-6029
 E-Mail: bgz9205@dcro.dla.mil

DCMC Dayton, DCMDE-GYDU
 ATTN:  Thomas E. Watkins
 1725 Van Patton Drive,  Bldg. 30
 Wright-Patterson AFB, OH  45433-5302
 Phone: (937) 656-3104
 Fax: (937) 656-3228
 E-Mail: twatkins@dayton.dcro.dla.mil

DCMC Detroit, DCMDE-GJDU
 ATTN:  David C. Boyd, Bldg. 231
 Warren, MI  48397-5000
 Phone: (810) 574-4474
 Fax: (810) 574-6078
 E-Mail: dboyd@detroit.dcro.dla.mil

DCMC Hartford, DCMDE-GUDU
 ATTN:  Carl Cromer
 130 Darlin Street
 East Hartford, CT  06108
 Phone: (860) 291-7705
 Fax: (860) 291-7992
 E-Mail: ccromer@harta1.dcrb.da.mil

DCMC Long Island, DCMDE-GGDU
 ATTN:  Eileen Kelly
 605 Stewart Street
 Garden City
 Long Island, New York  11530-4761
 Phone: (516) 228-5722
 Fax: (516) 228-5938
 E-Mail: bvc2251@dcrb.dla.mil
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DCMC Indianapolis, DCMDE-GIDU
 ATTN: D. Middleton
 8899 E 56th Street
 Indianapolis, IN  46249-5701
 Phone: (317) 510-2015
 Fax: (317) 510-2348
 E-mail: dmiddleton@gi-link.dcrb.dla.mil

DCMC New York DCMC-GNDU
 ATTN:  John Castellane
 Ft. Wadswoth
 207 New York Avenue
 Staten Island, NY  10305-5013
 Phone: (718) 390-1016
 Fax: (718) 390-1020
 E-Mail: bvn3724@dcrb.dla.mil

DCMC Orlando, DCMDE-GODU
 ATTN:  Victor Irizarry
 3555 Maguire Blvd
 Orlando, FL  32803-3726
 Phone: (407) 228-5113
 Fax: (407) 228-5221
 E-Mail: virizarry@dcmds.dla.mil

DCMC Pittsburgh, DCMDE-GPDU
 ATTN:  Richard Spanard
 1612 Wm Moorehead Federal Building
 1000 Liberty Avenue Pittsburgh, PA  15222-4190
 Phone: (412) 395-5926
 Fax: (412) 395-5907
 E-Mail: bgp2013@pitt1.dcmdm.dla.mil

DCMC Springfield, DCMDE-GXDU
 ATTN:  Otis Boggs
 Bldg 1, ARDEC
 Picatinny, NJ  07806-5000
 Phone: (973) 724-8204
 Fax: (973) 724-2496
 E-Mail: oboggs@dcrb.dla.mil

DCMC Philadelphia, DCMDE-GDDU
 ATTN:  Julia Graciano
 2800 South 20th Street
 P.O. Box 7699
 Philadelphia, PA  19145
 Phone: (215) 737-5818
 Fax: (215) 737-5873
 E-Mail:  bgd5944@dcasma1.dcmdm.dla.mil

DCMC Syracuse, DCMDE-GSDU
 ATTN:   Ralph Vinciguerra
 615 Erie Blvd, West
 Syracuse, NY  13204
 Phone: (315) 448-7897
 Fax: (315) 448-7914 (FAX)
 E-Mail: rvinciguerra@syraa1.dcrb.dla.mil


